No Name POS HT
95 Josh Allen DE 6-3
40 Rodney Allen LB 6-1
10 Danny Armstrong QB 6-0
50 Amon Arnold DE 6-4
59 Jason Asbury LS 5-11
33 Darrell Barclay LB 6-1
52 Brian Berg LB 6-0
71 Joe Blunt OL 6-6
98 Andrew Brigham DE 6-4
10 Tonieh Chenoweth ~ WR 5-10
38 Mac Cleary LB 6-1
27 Jamel Daniels DB 5-10
79 Brendan Darby oL 67
42 Josh Dean DB 60
47 Will Demps SS 511
77 Shawn Dickie OL 64
58 Gherardo Fedrigo LB 6-2
81 Raleigh Fletcher TE 6-4
49 Anthony Foli DL 6-3
94 Akbar Gbaja-Biamila DT 6-5
82 Brian Gelt TE 6-3
68 Raul Gomez OG 6-2
6 Daniel Gourdine RB 5-7
84 Adam Gray-Hayward WR/P 6-1
36 Justin Green RB  6-0
83 Bill Hammett WR 6-2
5 Jack Hawley QB 6-2
51 Jerome Haywood DT 5-9
99 George Heather DT 6-5
56 Wayne Hedrich LB 5-11
69 Mike Houghton OT 65
7 Thomas Howard WR 6-1
90 Ryan lata DE 6-4
60 Johnathan Ingram OG 6-2
57 Brett lvey LB 6-0
29 Shane Johnson DB 6-0
24 John Kent DB 5-11
19 Jay Kos S/LB 6-3
74 Mike Kracalik o7 68
64 Zach LaMonda C 61
54 Stephen Larsen LB 61
92 Marcus Levi DL 6-3
15 Derrick Lewis WR 6-2
46 Blake Lobel LB 6-3
89 Mike Lynch TE 6-2
36 Brandon Mahoney DB 6-0
45 Ross Marchbanks LB 6-2
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270
230
190
255
220
235
240
300
260
180
230
185
285
195
210
300
250
260
265
270
245
290
160
200
220
210
215
280
300
215
310
200
260
290
210
195
185
205
280
300
210
270
195
225
240
175
230

So-5Q
So-1V
Fr-HS
So-1V
Sr-3V
Jr-JC
Sr-1V
Fr-RS
Jr-JC
Fr-RS
Sr-2V
So-HS
Fr.-RS
Fr-HS
Jr-1v
Fr-RS
Fr-RS
Fr-RS
Fr-RS
Sr-1v
Jr-JC
So-SQ
So-SQ
Fr-HS
Fr-HS
Sr-1v
Sr-1v
Jr-2V
Sr-1v
Fr-HS
Jr-1v
Jr-1v
So-1V
So-5Q
Jr-SQ
Fr-RS
JrrJC
Jr=JC
Fr-HS
Jr-SQ
Fr-HS
Fr-HS
Jr-1v
Fr-HS
Fr-RS
So-HS
Jr-RS

Hometown (Previous School)
Escondido, CA (San Pasqual)

San Leandro, CA (San Leandro)
Bermuda Dunes, CA (La Quinta)
Los Angeles, CA (Crenshaw)
Phoenix, AZ (Cortez)

Lemon Grove, CA (Southwestern CC)
Mission Viejo, CA (Saddleback CC)
Stockton, CA (St. Mary's)
Scottsdale, AZ (Mesa JC)

Foster City, CA (Aragon)
Riverside, CA (Arlington)
Sacramento, CA {Anatomas)
Tiburon, CA (Redwood)

Oakland, CA (Bishop O'Dowd)
Palmdale, CA (Highland)

Irvine, CA (Irvine)

Incline Village, NV (Incline)
Renton, WA (Renton)

Newbury Park, CA (Newbury Park)
Los Angeles, CA (Crenshaw)
Valencia, CA (Glendale CC)
Oceanside, CA (Oceanside)

Palos Verdes, CA (Franklin)
Ventura, CA (St. Bonaventure)

San Diego, CA (U. San Diego HS)
La Mesa, CA (Grossmont JC)

El Segundo, CA (L.A. Harbor JC)
Chula Vista, CA (Castle Park)
Leone, Am. Samoa (Hancock JC)
Corona, CA (Centennial)

San Diego, CA (Mission Bay)
Fontana, CA (Fontana)

Long Beach, CA (Long Beach Poly)
La Quinta, CA (La Quinta}
Scottsdale, AZ (Horizon)
Palmdale, CA (Palmdale)
Inglewood, CA (West L.A. CC)
Woodland Hills, CA (Moorpark CC)
Oceanside, CA (El Camino)
Orange, CA (Servite)

Chandler, AZ (Tempe Desert Vista)
Las Vegas, NV (Western)

New Orleans, LA (Sacramento CC)
Chino Hills, CA (Diamond Bar)

La Canada, CA (St. Francis)

Los Angeles, CA (Santa Monica)
Bakersfield, CA (Bakersfield JC)
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No Name POS HT Hometown (Previous School)
11 Deric Martin WR 6-1 185 Jr-1V Long Beach, CA (Wilson)

55 David Mayhew OL 6-2 280 Jr-JC Hacienda Heights, CA (Mt. SAC)
86 Gray McNeill TE 6-1 250 Sr-3V Covina, CA (South Hills)

9 Bishop Miller DB 5-10 180 Sr-1V Palm Springs, CA (Palomar JC)

1 Craig Mitchell WR 5-9 175 JrJC Los Angeles, CA (West L.A, CC)
78 David Moreno OL 6-2 290 Jr-JC Poway, CA (Palomar JC)

34 Kirk Morrison LB 6-1 210 Fr-HS Oakland, CA (Bishop O'Dowd)

4 Larry Ned RB 5-11 210 Sr-2V Moreno Valley, CA (Rancho Verde)
31 DeAngelo Nedd SS 5-11 205 Fr-RS West Hills, CA (El Camino Real)
65 Steve Nevarez OL 6-2 270 Fr-HS San Fernando, CA (San Fernando)
23 Garret Pavelko S 60 195 Jr-JC Del Mar, CA (Palomar JC)

88 Lonnel Penman WR 6-2 200 Fr-HS Long Beach, CA (Poly)
93 Jason Perry DE 6-2 205 Fr-HS Apache Junction, AZ (Apache Junction)

2 Sean Pierce WR 5-9 175 Sr-1V Covina Hills, CA (South Hills)
70 Chester Pitts OL 6-4 305 Jr-SQ Los Angeles, CA (Math and Science)
91 Sakimo Randall DT 6-3 275 Jr-1V Chula Vista, CA (Castle Park)
96 Jared Ritter DT 6-4 255 So-SQ Mission Viejo, CA (Mission Viejo)
32 Dylan Robles LB 6-1 225 Jr-JC Poway, CA (Palomar JC)
67 Brendan Rosen OL 6-3 280 Fr-RS Huntington Beach, CA (Hunt. Beach)
18 Brian Russell DB 6-2 205 Sr-2V West Covina, CA (Pennsylvania)
22 James Samuel DB 5-10 200 Fr-RS Pasadena, CA (Muir)

3 Ricky Sharpe DB 6-1 190 So-1V San Diego, CA (Mt. Carmel)
13 Lon Sheriff QB 6-2 220 So-1V Santee, CA (West Hills)
44 Garric Simmons RB 6-1 220 So-SQ Glendale, AZ (Washington)
27 Brian Simnjanovski K 6-3 225 So-1V Escondido, CA (Escondido)
17 Justin Sisco P~ 6-1 200 Sr-1V Riverside, CA (Riverside CC)
80 Justin Stewart WR "6-3 220 Jr-SQ Simi Valley, CA (Chaminade)
12 Jon Stoner QB 6-0 190 Fr-HS Glendale, AZ (Cactus)
14 Nate Tandberg PK 5-9 180 Sr-3V San Diego, CA (Rancho Bernardo)
26 Greg Taylor DB 5-7 165 Jr-RS Pomona, CA (College of Siskiyous)
16 Greg "J.R." Tolver WR 6-1 205 So-1V San Diego, CA (Mira Mesa)
35 Beau Trickey LB 6-1 235 Fr-RS Houston, TX (Kingwood)
21 James Truvillion RB 5-10 200 Jr-2V San Marcos, CA (San Marcos)

2 Flynn Turner K 5-8 180 Jr-RS Los Angeles, CA (El Camino JC)

29 Jason Van RB 5-10 185 Fr-HS La Mesa, CA (Helix) _

61 Sikoti Uipi OL 6-2 300 Jr-JC La Puente, CA (Mt. SAC)

30 Marviel Underwood  CB 5-10 195 Fr-HS San Leandro, CA (San Leandro)
62 Chris Williams OT 6-5 305 Sr-2V Escondido, CA (Escondido)

PRONUNCIATION GUIDE

Jason Asbury ...l e e AZ:-berry
Darrell Barclay .....c...... . 0o i BAR-clay
Tonieh Chenoweth ... ... ... . . . .0 .. 0 TONE-yea CHEN-no-with
Gherardo Fedrigo .. .. ...t i i e i guh-RAR-do FED-ri-go
Akbar Gbaja-Biamila ..o\ il e AHK-bar BAH-juh-BEE-uh-MILL-luh
Daniel Gourdine .. , . . A A gore-DEEN
Wayne Hedrich . oo oo o i s HED-rik
Mike Houghton . .. ..o v i e e HOW-tin
Ryan Jata., . oo o e e i-AH-tuh
Mike Kracalik ... ..o o KRACK-a-lick
Garret Pavelko .. ..o pa-VEL-ko
Sakimo Randall ... ... o e sa-KEY-mo
DylanRobles .. vu v :ROBE-less
Brian Simnjanovski ... i i sim-juh-NOV-skee
James Truvillion .. .o i e truh-ViL-yon
SIKOt Uipi v e e e e SUH-ko-tee YOU-weepy
Marviel Underwood ... ..ot MAR-vee-el




Brad Derrick

Jonas

USF Elmore Lewis Lewis
E Brad Sean Larry

lllinois Malano Elmore Pierce Ned
Mike Brad Sean Jonas

usc * Malano Elmore Pierce Lewis
ed *  Mike Brad Sean Larry

Kansas Printy: - Malano Elmore Pierce Ned

| Mike  Ted = Mie
iHoughton' Printy. . Malano

~ Brad
Elmore

Sean
Pierce

Jonas
Lewis

Greg | Ted : Mike Larry
UNM Spillane  Printy- Malano Ned
Greg Mike Jonas
Ccsu Spillane Malano Lewis
Greg Mike Derrick Larry
Utah . Spillane Lewis Ned
Greg Jonas
BYU Spillane Lewis
Greg J.R. Larry
UNLV Spillane Tolver Ned
Greg J.R. Jonas
Wyo Spillane Tolver Lewis

Antwone Jerome. ! Scottie

Kevin

USF Young Haywood | Nicholson Burton
Antwone Jerome Scottie Kevin
lilinois Young ‘Haywood:Nicholson Burton
Antwone Jéf(j)m‘eﬂ : Scottie Kevin
usc Young ‘Ha icholson Burton
Antwone : Akbar Kevin
Kansas Young -Biamila Burton
: Antwone Akbar Kevin
Air Force | Young -Biamila Burton
Antwone Scottie Kevin
UNM Burton
Antwone “., Scottie 2N\ Kevin
Csu Young Haywood: Nicholson - Burton
Antwone onie | Scottie Tairou
Utah Young HaywoodiNicholson Smith
- Antwone © Je Scottie Tairou
BYU 3. Young HaywoodNicholson Smith
Antwone Jerror;r;é'l’ Scottie N Tairou
UNLV ai Young Haywood: Nicholson Smith Watkins - 5
abéer iAntwone_ Jerome . Scottie n; Joey Tairou  Bri Jermaine '.-Aazaar :
Wyo amilal Young _HaywoodjNichoIson “Chlumak | Mayo Smith ¢ Watkins A~Rahim%

*Defensive Back

NUMERICAL ROSTER

Name

T ... Craig Mitchell ......... WR

2 .. Sean Pierce ........... WR

2 ... Flynn Turner ............ K

3. Ricky Sharpe . .......... DB

4 ... LarryNed .......co.0.. RB

5..... Jack Hawley ........... QB

[ Daniel Gourdine ........ RB

7 .. Thomas Howard ....... WR

9 ... Bishop Miller .......... DB
10 ..., Danny Armstrong ...... QB
10 ... Tonieh Chenoweth ... .. WR
L I Deric Martin .......... WR
12 ..., JonStoner ... QB
13 ..., Lon Sheriff ............ QB
14 ..... Nate Tandberg ......... PK
15 ..., Derrick Lewis ... .vu. WR
16 ..., Greg "J.R." Tolver ... ... WR
17 ... Justin Sisco ... P
18 ... Brian Russell ........... DB
19 ... JayKos +.....oooovii S
21 .. James Truvillion ........ RB
22 ..., James Samuel ......... DB
23 ... Garret Pavelko .......... S
24 ..... JohnKent............. DB
26 ..., Greg Taylor ........... DB
27 ... Brian Simnjanovski .. ..... K
27 ... Jamel Daniels .......... DB
29 ... JasonVan ............. RB
29 ... Shane Johnson . ........ DB
30 ..., Marviel Underwood . . ... CB
31 ... DeAngelo Nedd ........ SS
32 ..., DylanRobles ........... LB
33 ... Darrell Barclay ... ....... LB
34 ..... Kirk Morrison .......... LB
35 ..... Beau Trickey ........... LB
36 ..... Brandon Mahoney .. .... DB
36 ..., Justin Green ........... RB
38 ... Mac Cleary ............ LB
40 ..... Rodney Allen .. ......... LB
42 ... JoshDean ............ DB
44 .. ... Garric Simmons ........ RB
45 ... Ross Marchbanks ....... LB
46 ... Blake Lobel ............ LB
47 ... Will Demps ..........0 SS
49 ... Anthony Foli ........... DL
50 ..... Amon Armold ... ... DE
51 ... Jerome Haywood ....... DT
52 ..... BrianBerg ........ o LB
54 ..... Stephen Larsen .. ....... LB
55 .. ... David Mayhew ......... oL
56 ..... Wayne Hedrich ......... LB
57 ... Brettlvey . ...o.ovvvuvnt LB
58 ... Gherardo Fedrigo ....... LB
59 ... Jason Asbury . ... ... LS
60 ..... Johnathan Ingram .. .. .. oG
61 ... Sikoti Uipi ............. oL
62 ... Chris Williams ......... oT
64 ... .. ZachLaMonda .......... Cc
65 .. ... Steve Nevarez ......... OL
67 ... Brendan Rosen ......... oL
68 ..... RaulGomez ........... OG
[ Mike Houghton ........ oT
70 ..., Chester Pitts . . ......... oL
71 ... JoeBlunt ............. oL
74 ... Mike Kracalik .......... oT
77 ... Shawn Dickie .......... oL
78 ... David Moreno ......... oL
79 ... Brendan Darby ......... oL
80 ..... Justin Stewart ......... WR
81 ..., Raleigh Fletcher ........ TE
82 ..... BrianGelt ............. TE
83 ... Bill Hammett .......... WR
84 ..... Adam Gray-Hayward ... .\WR
86 ..... Gray McNeill ........... TE
88 ..... Lonnel Penman ........ WR
89 ..... Mike Lynch ... ... ..., TE
90 ..... Ryanlata.............. DE
91 ... Sakimo Randall ... ...... DT
92 ... Marcus Levi . .vvovuon s DL
93 i Jason Perry . ....vuhuii DE
94 ... Akbar Gbaja-Biamila ., ...DT
95 ... JoshAllen ............. DE
96 ..., Jared Ritter .. ...\ DT
98 ... Andrew Brigham ....... DE
99 ... George Heather . ....... DT






